# N.M. OIL CONS. COMMENTED P.O. BOY 1980 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240

Farm 2160 5	IDarre	D CT ATEC	EODM ADDROVED
Form 3160-5		D STATES	FORM APPROVED
(June 1990)		OF THE INTERIOR	Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135
	BUREAU OF LAN	D MANAGEMENT	Expires: March 31, 1993
S	HINDRY NOTICES A	ND REPORTS ON WELLS	5. Lease Designation and Serial No. NM2512
Do note use this form for prop			
		RMIT" for such proposals	OII.
	SUBMIT IN TRIPLIC	····	7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation.
	SOBMIT IN TRILLER	nie.	North east Drinkard Unit
1. Type of Well			- Total day Standard Carlo
	as Well Other	Paul Swart	8. Well Name and No.
2. Name of Operator			110W
SHELL WESTERN E&P INC.	·	393-0199	9. API Well No.
3. Address and Telephone No.			30-025-06495
P.O. Box 576 Houston, TX 7		713/544-4219	10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.,	R., M, or Survey Description)	1980'	N. EUNICE BLINEBRY-TUBB-DRINKARD
		1980' FNL, 1990' FEL, Sec 3 T-21-S, R-37-E, NMPM	11. County or Parish,
		1-21-5, R-3/-E, NMPM	Lea, NM
12. CHECK APPROPRIAT	TE BOX(s) TO INDICA	TE NATURE OF NOTICE, REF	
TYPE OF SUBMISS	ION	TY	PE OF ACTION
X Notice of Intent		Abandonment	Change of Plans
		Recompletion	New Construction
Subsequent Report		Plugging Back	Non-Routine Fracturing
		Casing Repair	Water Shut-Off
Final Abandonment	t Notice	Altering Casing	X Conversion to Injection
		Other	Dispose Water
		Oulei	(Note: Report results of multiple completions on Well
			Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form)
13. Describe Proposed or Completed O	perations (Clearly state all per	iment details, and give pertinent dates, incl	uding estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is
directionally drilled, give subsurface lo	cations and measured and true	vertical depths for all markers and zones p	pertinent to this work.)
New Mexico Oil Conser	vation Division Adminstra	ative Order No. WFX-674	32 m 1 21
1. Rig up Pulling Unit. Pull out	of hole laying down produced	uction equipment.	w m
2. Trip a Bit And Scraper, clean			<b>ಟ</b> < ೮೪ (۲)
3. Acid treat the B3 & 4 perfs 58		C1.	taran da antara da a
4. Acid treat the B2 perfs 5824>			
5. Acid treat the bMark perfs 57			
6. Lay down treating equipment.			
7. Set Guiberson Uni VI injection		essure chart at 500psig for 30 minute	og w/no blood off for the NIMOCD
9. Begin water injection.	ned water and record a pro	assure chart at 300psig for 30 fimilities	es willo bleed off for the NiviOCD.
I hereby certify that the information abo	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	h	
Thereby certify that the information and	ove is true and complete to the	best of my knowledge and belief.	
SIGNATURE	2 Man	TITLE	PRODUCTION FOREMAN DATE 08/07/95
(This space for Federal or State office u	örig SGD.) Joe	O LADA	
APPROVED BY	Min Servince	TITLE PE	TROLEUM ENGINEER DATE 8/29/9
	NIX.	TILL	DATE 0/29/
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL IF AN	NI;		, ,
Title 19 II C Coation 1001	leas it a seigna for any	on knowingly and IIE-II to 1	to one demand and one of the control
ride to U.S.C. Section 1001, ma	kes it a crune for any pers	on knowingly and willfully to make	to any department or agency of the United States any
false fictitious or fraudulent etata	ments or representations	is to any matter within its jurisdictio	'n

# EXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL DESOURCES DEPARTMENT

### Oi. Conservation Division

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. WFX-674

APPLICATION OF SHELL WESTERN EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION, INC. TO EXPAND ITS WATERFLOOD PROJECT IN THE NORTH EUNICE BLINEBRY-TUBB-DRINKARD OIL & GAS POOL IN LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

## ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER OF THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Under the provisions of Division Order No. R-8541, Shell Western Exploration & Production, Inc. has made application to the Division on July 3, 1995 for permission to expand its Northeast Drinkard Unit Waterflood Project in the North Euroce Blinebry-Tubb-Drinkard Oil & Gas Pool in Lea County, New Mexico.

### THE DIVISION DIRECTOR FINDS THAT:

- (1) The application has been filed in due form.
- (2) Satisfactory information has been provided that all offset operators have been duly notified of the application.
- (3) No objection has been received within the waiting period as prescribed by Rule 701(B).
- of Rule 701. The proposed injection wells are eligible for conversion to injection under the terms
- (5) The proposed expansion of the above referenced waterflood project will not cause waste nor impair correlative rights
  - (6) The application should be approved.

### IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT

The applicant, Shell Western Exploration & Production, Inc., be and the same is hereby authorized to inject water into the Blinebry, Tubb and Drinkard formations at approximately 5740 feet to approximately 6800 feet through 2 3/8-inch fiberglass epoxy lined tubing set in a packer located within 100 feet of the uppermost injection perforations in the wells described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto, for purposes of secondary recovery.

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF COLORS (1) CANTALSE, NAME 100 4429 - (303) 537-5950

INDMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEVISION OF P.O. FOR 6429 - (ANTALSE, NAME 100 4429 - (303) 537-5950

ENERGY CONSERVATION AND MANAGEMENT DIVISION OF COLORS 4439 - (ANTALSE, NAME 100 4429 - (303) 527-5935

FORESTRY AND RESOURCES CONSERVATION DIVISION OF COLORS 4439 - (ANTALSE, NAME 100 4438 - (303) 537-5950

MINING AND MHERALS DIVISION OF COLORS 4439 - (ANTALSE, NAME 100 4438 - (303) 537-5950

GIL CONSERVATION DIVISION OF COLORS 5439 - (ANTALSE, NAME 100 54439 - (303) 527-7465



### IT IS FURTHER ORDERED THAT:

The operator shall take all steps necessary to ensure that the injected water enters only the proposed injection interval and is not permitted to escape to other formations or onto the surface.

Prior to commencing injection operations into the wells, the operator shall preform cement squeeze operations on the two wells shown on Exhibit "B" attached hereto, in a manner approved by the supervisor of the Hobbs district office of the Division, so as to establish a top of cement in both wells at approximately 5240 feet.

Prior to commencing injection operations into the wells, the casing shall be pressure tested from the surface to the packer setting depth to assure the integrity of said casing.

The casing-tubing annulus shall be loaded with an inert fluid and equipped with a pressure gauge at the surface or left open to the atmosphere to facilitate detection of leakage in the casing, tubing or packer.

The injection well or system shall be equipped with a pressure limiting device which will limit the wellhead pressure on the injection wells to no more than that shown on Exhibit "A".

The Director of the Division may authorize an increase in injection pressure upon a proper showing by the operator of said wells that such higher pressure will not result in migration of the injected fluid from the Blinebry, Tubb or Drinkard formations. Such proper showing shall consist of a valid step-rate test run in accordance with and acceptable to this office.

The operator shall notify the supervisor of the Hobbs district office of the Division of the date and time of the installation of injection equipment and of the mechanical integrity tests so that the same may be inspected and witnessed.

The operator shall immediately notify the supervisor of the Hobbs district office of the Division of the failure of the tubing, casing or packer in said wells and shall take such steps as may be timely and necessary to correct such failure or leakage.

The subject wells shall be governed by all provisions of Division Order No. R-8541, as amended and Rules 702-706 of the Division Rules and Regulations not inconsistent herewith.

PROVIDED FURTHER THAT, jurisdiction of this cause is hereby retained by the Division for the entry of such further order or orders as may be deemed necessary or convenient for the prevention of waste and/or protection of correlative rights; upon failure of the operator to

conduct operations in a manner which will ensure the protection of fresh water or in a manner inconsistent with the requirements set forth in this order, the Division may, after notice and hearing, terminate the injection authority granted herein.

The injection authority granted herein shall terminate one year after the effective date of this order if the operator has not commenced injection operations into the subject wells, provided however, the Division, upon written request by the operator, may grant an extension thereof for good cause shown.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on this 27th day of July, 1995.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

WILLIAM J. LEMAY

Director

SEAL

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs

AUG OFFICE

# EXHIBIT "A" DIVISION ORDER NO. WFX-674 NORTHEAST DRINKARD UNIT WATERFLOOD PROJECT APPROVED INJECTION WELLS

1							_		
202	3	318	308	300	+77	724	011	110	NEDU Well No.
lurner No.10	an acciding the 1-r NO.18	H I sonard NOT EXI- 10	Hawk B-3 No. 11		H. Leonard NCT-F No.7		Hawk B-3 No.18		remout Well Name & No.
2080' FSL & 1650' FWL	1650' FSL & 1980' FEL		1980' FSL & 660' FEL		4303' FSL & 2317' FEL		1980' FNL & 1980' FEL		
*	æ		0		נג		ဂ		
22-21S-37E	2-21S-37E		3-21S-37E		2-21S-37F		3-21S-37E		1912 A
6470'-6640'	5764'-6000'	0,00	6566'-6750'	0000	5740' 4800' 4700!	5150 5750	5750'-5050' 5700' 7.78"	下 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图 图	
6400;	5700'	5	4600.	2/00	10063	27.00	10055	100	
2 3/8"	2 3/8"	2 3/6	3 3/6"	2 3/8"		2 3/8	7 7 70 "		
1294	1153	1313		1148		0011	3	Pressure	

All wells in Lea County, New Mexico

CHIL

AUG 3 1 1995 UCD HOESS OFFICE EXHIBIT "B"

DIVISION ORDER NO. WFX-674

NORTHEAST DRINKARD UNIT WATERFLOOD PROJECT

AREA OF REVIEW - WELLS TO BE REPAIRED (CEMENT SQUEEZED)

Well Name do No.	the state of the s	or property proses
Medialar Dauron No.3	"A", Section 10, T21S-R37E	Required Approximate TOC
Eubank 'C' No.8	"G", Section 22, T21S-R37E	above 5300 feet
	1 200 Koll 22, 1213-R3/E	above 5300 feet

-OK, Per CCD Jerry

Denne Witems wister page 15.
AE 915 688-6943

Also see

District I

District II

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980

Form C-104 Revised February 10, 1994 Instructions on back

Submit to Appropriate District Office

# OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

RT

PO Drawer DD, Ar District III	•		0	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088			Sut	Submit to Appropriate District Of:  5 Co				
1000 Rio Brazos Rd District IV				Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088						_	"	•
PO Box 2088, Santa			. <b>arva</b>	1 T T AND A 1	/ شه عد	· A	<b></b>			L_ : > <b>v</b> /	_	ENDED REPOI 
1.			erator name a		3LE A	ND A	UTHC	<u> ORIZA</u> 1	TION TO T	RANS OGRID		<u>r</u>
Shell Weste	ern E&P I	_	TRIOI HAHR	nd Address							020676	•
P.O. Box 57	76								3 p		or Filing Co	
Houston, T				<del></del>	····	<del></del>					CO	×
	API Number	~	1			<sup>5</sup> Pool Na				$\Box$	6 1	Pool Code
<u></u>	025-0649 openty Code	/5	ļ	EUNICE BI				KARD-NO	RTH			22900
	10115	1	I	N		Property N AST DRIN		· LINIT			9 W	Vell Number
		Location	n	-	<u></u>	101 5		UNI				110
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot. Idn	Feet fro	om the	North/	South Line	Feet from the	East/	West line	County
G	3	215	37E		1	980'		IORTH	1980'	- 1	AST	LEA
11		Hole Loc	cation							٠ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot. Idn	Feet fro	om the	North/	South Line	Feet from the	East/V	West line	County
12 Lse Code	13 Produci	ing Method Co	ode 14 Gas	Connection Date	15 (	С-129 Реги	-it Num	-Las   1	6 C-129 Effective	700	17 C-	Dote
F		P		N/A	-	C-129 Pem		Der	C-129 Effective	; Date	" (-,	129 Expiration Date
III. Oil and	d Gas T					<del></del>			-		1	117.1.
18 Transporter OGRID		19 Tran	insporter Nam	ne		20 POD		21 O/G			FR Location	on
007440*	FOT	TT Energy			+	20647		+	<del> </del>	and Desc	•	
00,4.2		i i Energy 0. Box 466	•	_P		22647	10	0	A, SEC. 02 NEDU CENTE	., T21S RAL BA	3, R37E	i
	Hou	ıston, TX	77210-4							··-		— <u>——</u>
<i>c</i>		IS OGRID N										
		/1/93 TO 4 I/94, USE							i			
		/ , -	Cartie .	. 001700.			<u> </u>					
									I			
									ļ			
IV. Produce	ed Wate	er						-				
		250		·	24 P	OD ULST	R Location	tion and Desc	ription			
226475 V Well Co		. I	. 02, T219	S, R37E				<del></del>				
V. Well Co  25 Spud Da	mpierio.		Ready Date		27 -	TD	—т	21	8 PBTD	<del></del>	29 Per	rforations
						TID TO PRID			rbin		" Fui	forations
30 Hol	le Sie		31 Casing	g & Tubing Size		32 Depth Set				33	<sup>3</sup> Sacks Ce	ment
	<del></del>											-
												<i>2</i> %
VI. Well Te												
34 Date New Oi	11 30	<sup>5</sup> Gas Delivery	/ Date	<sup>36</sup> Test Date		37 Test Length		h	38 Tbg. Pressure	,	39 C	Sg. Pressure
<sup>40</sup> Choke Size		<sup>41</sup> Oil		<sup>42</sup> Water		43	Gas Gas		44 AOF		45 Te	est Method
46 I hereby certify to complied with and t	that the infor-	rmation given :	onservation D above is true	Division have bee	'n		<b>O</b> '	IL CON!	SERVATION	N DIV	ISION	
the best of my know Signature:	viedge and b	elief.	1.0.6	_	- 11	pproved by	<b>y</b> :					
Printed name:	wey	U. XX	alle		+	Title: DISTRICT A PREPARED						
G. S. Nady	•		<del></del>					ASTRICE I	PAPERVISOR	- ·		
Manager Lan	nd/Asset	Administr	ration		Ap	pproval Dat	.te:	MAD 1	7 4005			
Manager Land/Asset Administration  Date: Phone: (713)-544-4219						MAR 17 1995						
47 If this is a chang	oe of operat	or fill in the C			La previo	operate	-					
						peline Com						ļ
	Previo	ous Operator Si	ignature			Printed	d Name			Title		Date

		-	•				
Form 3160-5 (June 1990)	FORM APPROVED Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 Expires: March 31, 1993  5. Lease Designation and Serial No.						
	NM-2512						
Do not use this for	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name						
	7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation						
1. Type of Well  X Oil Well Well	NORTHEAST DRINKARD UNIT						
2. Name of Operator	Other		8. Well Name and No.				
Shell Western E			9. API Well No.				
3. Address and Telephone No		(WCK 4587)	30-025-06495				
P.O. Box 576 Ho	ouston, TX 77001-05	576 713/870_3426	10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area				
4. Location of Well (Footage, 1980' FNL & 198	Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Des O' FEL SEC. 3	scription)	N. EUNICE BLBY-TUB-DRKD				
T21S-R37E			11. County or Parish, State				
			,				
	<del></del>		LEA, NM				
12. CHECK A	PPROPRIATE BOX(s	) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPOF	RT. OR OTHER DATA				
TYPE OF SI		TYPE OF ACTION					
Notice of I	ntent	<u> </u>					
		Abandonment	Change of Plans				
X Subsequent	Report	Recompletion  Plugging Reck	New Construction				
		Plugging Back Casing Repair	Non-Routine Fracturing				
Final Aban	donment Notice	Altering Casing	Water Shut-Off				
		Other CO & ACD	Conversion to Injection				
			Dispose Water (Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well				
<ol> <li>Describe Proposed or Comp give subsurface locatio</li> <li>11-15 TO 11-19-91;</li> </ol>	leted Operations (Clearly state all p ns and measured and true vertical	pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)*	Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.) any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled				
OH W/PROD EQMT. BG. PMPD 500 GAL	TAG @ 5915'. CO FRA 15% NEFE HCL DOWN	AC SD & SCALE FROM 5915' TO 5970'. RIH W/F	PROD				
		att-					
		109 (109)					
14. I hereby certify that the fore	going is true and correct	And the second s					
Signed	W. F. N. KELL	DORF Title TECH. MANAGER - ENVIR. ENG.	Date 4/13/92				
(This space for Federal or S	tate office use)		- Vale				
Approved by		Tida					
Conditions of approval, if an	y:	Title	Date				